7.1.2.1 Breakdown	of	share	capital	and	voting	rights	in	the	Company	at	31	March	2022	on	a	fully	diluted
basis

The	table	below	indicates,	to	the	best	of	the	Company’s	knowledge,	the	breakdown	of	voting	rights	in	the	Company	at
31	March	2022,	along	with	its	potential	breakdown	on	a	fully	diluted	basis.	This	means	in	the	event	that	all	financial
instruments	 giving	 access	 to	 the	 Company’s	 capital	 still	 in	 circulation	 are	 exercised;	 in	 total	 the	 issue	 of	 216,000
Company	shares	from	the	exercise	of	options,	BSA	and	BSPCE	warrants	allocated	to	certain	employees	and	corporate
officers	of	the	Company.

Name Number of
existing shares % of capital

Number of
incentive

instruments and
free shares
allocated

Number of
shares post-
exercise of
incentive

instruments
and free share

warrants

% of capital
post-exercise of

incentive
instruments and

free share
warrants

Theoretical voting rights

Prior to exercise
of incentive

instruments and
free share
warrants

Post-exercise of
incentive

instruments and
free share
warrants

% post-exercise of
incentive

instruments and
free share
warrants

FCPR Ecotechnologies
(BPI France
Investissements)

 1,669,120  5.97%  —  1,669,120  5.93%  1,669,120  1,669,120  5.93%

EDF Nouveaux Business
Holding  3,933,708  14.08%  —  3,933,708  13.97%  3,933,708  3,933,708  13.98%

Chart International
Holdings, Inc  1,276,595  4.57%  —  1,276,595  4.53%  1,276,595  1,276,595  4.54%

Technip Energies N.V  638,297  2.28%  —  638,297  2.27%  638,297  638,297  2.27%

BlackRock Inc.  2,810,627  10.06%  —  2,810,627  9.98%  2,810,627  2,810,627  9.99%

Sub-total  10,328,347  36.96%  —  10,328,347  36.67%  10,328,347  10,328,347  36.70%
Other shareholders  17,601,774  62.98%  —  17,601,774  62.50%  17,576,893  17,576,893  62.45%

Luc Poyer  6,724  0.02%  —  6,724  0.02%  13,448  13,448  0.05%

Eléonore Joder  800  0.00%  —  800  0.00%  800  800  0.00%

Myriam Maestroni  850  0.00%  —  850  0.00%  850  850  0.00%

Jean-Marc Lechêne  800  0.00%  —  800  0.00%  800  800  0.00%

Jean-Baptiste Lucas  —  0.00%  —  —  0.00%  —  —  0.00%

Employees  7,800  0.03%  216,000  223,800  0.79%  9,300  225,300  0.80%

Sub-total  17,618,748  63.04%  216,000  17,834,748  63.33%  17,602,091  17,818,091  63.30%
Overall total  27,947,095  100.00%  216,000  28,163,095  100.00%  27,930,438  28,146,438  100.00%

MCPHY	ENERGY	|	Universal	registration	document	2021
|	Date	of	issue	28	April	2022

|	Page	214	of	237

7.1.3 Crossed	thresholds

7.1.3.1 Equity	ownership	thresholds

Under	the	terms	of	article	L.233-7	of	the	French	Commercial	Code,	any	time	the	percentage	of	capital	or	voting	rights
held	passes	above	or	below	the	thresholds	of	5%,	10%,	15%,	20%,	25%,	30%,	33.33%,	50%,	66.66%,	90%	and	95%,	the
Company	and	the	AMF	Financial	Markets	Authority	must	be	specifically	notified,	and	the	information	published	on	the
AMF	website.

A	specific	disclosure	relating	to	the	objectives	pursued	by	the	shareholder	in	question	over	the	next	six	months	must
be	provided	to	the	AMF	if	the	capital	or	voting	rights	held	cross	the	thresholds	of	10%,	15%,	20%	and	25%.